

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.204 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 500 OF 2018  
IN  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 4800 OF 1989**

Bhimji Karsandas since Deceased Pravinkumar  
@ Pravinchandra s/o Bhimji Karsondas .... Applicant

Vs.

Ranchoddas K Rangawalla deceased Purshottam  
R. Asher Deceased Madhubal P. Asher & Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 84 OF 2016  
IN  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST)NO.4800 OF2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.117 OF 1989**

Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra s/o Bhimji Karsondas ...Applicant

Vs.

Ranchoddas Karsondas @ Kakubhai K. Rangwala .....Respondents

**WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 4800 OF 1989  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 117 OF 1989**

Ranchoddas Karsondas S@ Kakubhai  
K. Rangwala

....Appellants

Vs.

Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra s/o Bhimji Karsondas

.....Respondents

**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 341 OF 2017**  
**IN**  
**CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 4800 OF 1989**

Smt Meena Morarji Asher

....Appellants/Applicant

Vs.

Ranchhoddas Karsondas Alias Kakubhai K. Rangwala  
(since deceased) thru Lrs 1(A) P.R Ash

.....Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms Ashna Shah, Advocate i/b. Mr Amit Shroff, Advocate for the Respondent  
Nos.4a, 4b, 5a, 5b and 6.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 18th OCTOBER 2022**

**P.C.**

1. Ms Shah appearing for Respondent nos.4a, 4b, 5a, 5b and 6 states that this Application is not served upon her. None appears for the Applicant.
2. Applicant to serve the copy of the Interim Application No. 203 of 2019 within three weeks from today.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**