

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2019
In
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989

Bhimji Karsandas Since Deceased Pravinkumar...PETITIONER
@ Pravinchandra S/o. Bhimji Karsondas,

V/S

Ranchoddas K. Rangawalla DeceasedRESPONDENT
Purshottam R. Asher Deceased Madhubal P.
Asher And Ors.

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989
In
First Appeal 117 OF 1989

Ranchoddas Karsonda S @ Kakubhai K.PETITIONER
Rangwala

V/S

Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra S/o BhimjiRESPONDENT
Karsondas

WITH
CA IN OTH.(MCA/TXA/CA/FERA) NO. 84 OF 2016
In
Cross Objection Stamp STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989

Mr. Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra S/o. BhimjiAPPLICANT
Karsondas And Ors.

V/S

Mr. Ranchhoddas Karsondas Alias Kakubhai K..RESPONDENT
Rangwala (since Deceased) And Ors.

WITH

CA IN OTH.(MCA/TXA/CA/FERA) NO. 341 OF 2017

In

Cross Objection Stamp STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989

Smt. Meena Morarji AsherAPPLICANT
V/S

Sranchhoddas Karsondas Alias Kakubhai K.RESPONDENT
Rangwala (since Decd.) Thru. L.r.s. 1(a).
P.r.ashar And Or

WITH

CA IN OTH.(MCA/TXA/CA/FERA) NO. 500 OF 2018

In

Cross Objection Stamp STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989

Shri.bhimji Karsondas -dead-throughAPPLICANT
1-a)shri.pravinkumar @ Pravinchanddar S/o. B.
Karsondas And Ors
V/S

Shri. Ranchhoddas Karsondas @ K.k. RangwalaRESPONDENT
(dead) Through 1-a) Purshottam
R.asher-dead-and Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 204 OF 2019

In

Cross Objection Stamp STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989

Shri.bhimji Karsandas Since DeceasedPETITIONER
Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra S/o. Bhimji
Karsondas,

V/S

Shri. Ranchoddas K. Rangawalla DeceasedRESPONDENT
Purshottam R. Asher Deceased Madhubal P.
Asher And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 25/07/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)