

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CROSS-OBJECTION(ST) NO.4800 OF 1989
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.117 OF 1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.341 OF 2017
IN
CROSS-OBJECTION(ST) NO.4800 OF 1989**

Ranchoddas Karsonda S @ Kakubhai

K. Rangwala

V/s.

Pravinkumar @ Ravinchandra S/o

Bhimji Karsondas

... Appellant

... Respondent

Mr. Sajid Shamim a/w Sharif Lakdawala i/by S. Shamim & Co. for
the Applicant in XOB(ST)/4800/1989.

Mr. Vijay Mulchandani i/by Mr. Amit Shroff for Respondent
Nos.4a, 4b, 5a, 5b and 6.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks time to serve the
Respondent.

2. At his request, list the matter on 11th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)