

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 4800 OF 1989
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 117 OF 1989

Ranchoddas Karsondas alia
Kakubhai K. Rangawalla
(Since Deceased) & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra
S/O Bhimji Karsondas.

... Respondents

WITH
CA IN OTH.(MCA/TXA/CA/FERA) NO. 341 OF 2017

Mr. Ali Aqdas Khan (through VC) for Respondent no. 1.
Mr. Amit Shroff for Respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b), 5(a), 5(b) and 6.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11th March 2026

P C :

1. At the request of Mr. Ali Aqdas Khan, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondent no. 1, stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil