

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 4800 OF 1989

In

FIRST APPEAL 117 OF 1989

Ranchoddas Karsonda S @ Kakubhai K.PETITIONER
Rangwala

V/S

Pravinkumar @ Pravinchandra S/o BhimjiRESPONDENT
Karsondas

None present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)